TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM549630

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
A&E Television Networks. LLC		03/06/2019	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TM Productions Limited	
Street Address:	245 N. Beverly Drive	
City:	Beverly Hills	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90210	
Entity Type:	Private Limited Company: IRELAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5503197	V

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: awoolslayer@mgm.com

Correspondent Name: Alicia Woolslayer Address Line 1: 245 N. Beverly Drive

Address Line 4: Beverly Hills, CALIFORNIA 90210

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alicia Woolslayer
SIGNATURE:	/Alicia Woolslayer/
DATE SIGNED:	11/15/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=FE - Vikings V Logo Assignment#page1.tif source=FE - Vikings V Logo Assignment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006797 FRAME: 0100

900523561

APPENDIX 1

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT LANGE COMPANY
Television Dictororks, LLC., a Delaware Company, with a business address at

WHEREAS, A&E Television Networks, LLC., a Delaware Communication, with a business address at Seast 45th Street, New York, New York 10017 ("Assignor") has used and is the owner of rights in the trademark "V Logo" in the United States, and has perfected its sights by obtaining a U.S. trademark registration at the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO"), Registration No. 5503197 (hereinafter referred to as the "Mark"). A copy of Assignor's Registration is attached at Exhibit A.

WHEREAS TM Productions, Limited, a private limited company with a business address at 245 N. Beverly Drive, Beverly Hills, California 90210 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all rights that Assignor may have in and to the Mark and the registration therefore, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof:

- 1. NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark throughout the Universe together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof. Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of Assignee, all papers, instruments and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require to vest all Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Mark to Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of the Assignor.
- Recordation and Further Actions. Assigner hereby authorizes the Commissioner for Trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the officials of corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable jurisdictions to record and register this assignment upon request by Assignee Following the date hereof, upon Assignee's reasonable request, and at Assignee's sole cost and expense, Assignor shall take such steps and actions, and provide such cooperation and assistance to Assignee and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, including the execution and delivery of any affidavits, declarations, oaths, exhibits, assignments, powers of attorney, or other documents, as may be reasonably necessary to effect, evidence, or perfect the assignment of the Mark to Assignee, or any assignee or successor thereto.
- 3. Assignor's Representations and Wattanties. Assignor represents and warrants that it has the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned (including any common law rights and goodwill that may exist in the Mark), and that Assignor will not take any action, use any trademark or domain name, or execute any instrument or grant or transfer any rights, title or interests inconsistent with the rights, title and interests assigned herein.
- 4. Counterparts. This assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall be deemed one and the same agreement. A signed copy of this assignment delivered by facsimile, e-mail, or other means of electronic transmission shall be deemed to have the same legal effect as delivery of an original signed copy.
- 5. Successors and Assigns. This assignment shall be binding upon and shall inture to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.
- 6. Governing Law. This assignment and any claim, controversy, dispute, or cause of action (whether in contract, tort, or otherwise) based upon, arising out of, or relating to this assignment and this transaction shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of California,

without giving effect to any choice or conflict of law provision or rule. Any action or proceeding shall be brought in a court of competent jurisdiction in Los Angeles, California

Signed this 6th day of March 2019.

ASSIGNOR:

ARE THE YESTON NET

BS

Tide: _

Margardt Rodly-Brooks Senior Vice Fresident & Deputy General Counsel

\$2

"Vikings" - 11th Amendment